

PASADENA LIVESTOCK SHOW & RODEO

A 501(c) (3) Charity Organization AGREEMENT TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS



IN CONSIDERATION OF ENTRY INTO AND PARTICIPATION IN THE ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATED WITH THE PASADENA LIVESTOCK SHOW & RODEO AND IN RECOGNITION OF THE RISK OF INJURY WHILE PARTICIPATING IN PASADENA LIVESTOCK SHOW & RODEO ACTIVITIES AND AS CONSIDERATION FOR THE RIGHT TO PARTICIPATE IN THE ACTIVITIES, I HEREBY FOR MYSELF, MY HEIRS, EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS, ASSIGNS, OR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY ENTER INTO THIS WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND HEREBY WAIVE ANY AND ALL RIGHTS, CLAIMS, OR CAUSES OF ACTION OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER ARISING OUT OF MY PARTICIPATION AND DO HEREBY RELEASE AND FOREVER DISCHARGE PASADENA LIVESTOCK SHOW & RODEO, THE CITY OF PASADENA, AND THEIR AFFILIATES, MANAGERS, MEMBERS, AGENTS, ATTORNEYS, EMPLOYEES, VOLUNTEERS, HEIRS, REPRESENTATIVES, PREDECESSORS, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE EVENT SITE AND ITS AGENTS, ATTORNEYS, EMPLOYEES, VOLUNTEERS, HEIRS, REPRESENTATIVES, PREDECESSORS, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS AND ALL SPONSORS AND/OR BENEFICIARIES OF THE PASADENA LIVESTOCK SHOW & RODEO FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY, CLAIMS, DEMANDS, DAMAGES, ACTIONS OR CAUSES OF ACTION OF EVERY KIND AND CHARACTER NOW EXISTING OR WHICH HEREINAFTER MAY ARISE AS A RESULT OF MY PARTICIPATION REGARDLESS OF CAUSE OR WHETHER ANY INJURY IS CAUSED BY THE SOLE, JOINT, COMPARATIVE, OR CONCURRENT NEGLIGENCE OR GROSS NEGLIGENCE OR FAULT OF PASADENA LIVESTOCK SHOW & RODEO, THE NEGLIGENCE OR FAULT OF MYSELF OR THIRD PARTIES, THE CONDITIONS OF THE EVENT SITE OR ANY OTHER CAUSE.

FURTHER AND FOR THE CONSIDERATION HEREIN DESCRIBED, I AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE PASADENA LIVESTOCK SHOW & RODEO AND THE CITY OF PASADENA AGAINST ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, DAMAGES, SUITS OR ACTIONS OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER FOR LIABILITY, DAMAGES, COMPENSATION OR OTHERWISE BROUGHT BY ME OR ANYONE ON MY BEHALF, INCLUDING ATTORNEY'S FEES, IF LITIGATION ARISES ON ACCOUNT OF CLAIMS MADE BY ME OR ANYONE ON MY BEHALF CAUSED BY NEGLIGENCE, GROSS NEGLIGENCE, NEGLIGENCE PER SE, STRICT LIABILITY AND/OR LIABILITY UNDER THE DECEPTIVE TRADE PRACTICES ACT OR OTHER FAULT REGARDLESS OF CAUSE OR WHETHER CAUSED BY THE SOLE, JOINT, COMPARATIVE, OR CONCURRENT NEGLIGENCE, GROSS NEGLIGENCE OR FAULT OF THE PASADENA LIVESTOCK SHOW & RODEO, MY OWN FAULT OR THE FAULT OF THIRD PARTIES, THE CONDITIONS OF THE EVENT SITE OR ANY OTHER CAUSE. TO INDEMNIFY MEANS TO ASSUME THE LIABILITY IN A SITUATION, THEREBY RELIEVING THE OTHER PARTY OF RESPONSIBILITY.

I RECOGNIZE THAT VARIOUS PHOTOGRAPHS, VIDEO RECORDINGS AND/OR OTHER MEDIA WILL BE TAKEN DURING THE PASADENA LIVESTOCK SHOW & RODEO ACTIVITIES. I AGREE TO GRANT THE PASADENA LIVESTOCK SHOW & RODEO AND THE CITY OF PASADENA FULL PERMISSION TO USE ANY PHOTOGRAPHS, VIDEO RECORDINGS, OR OTHER MEDIA OF THE PASADENA LIVESTOCK SHOW & RODEO ACTIVITIES THAT CONTAIN MY LIKENESS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROMOTING THE PASADENA LIVESTOCK SHOW & RODEO OR ITS SPONSORS IN ANY MANNER DEEMED APPROPRIATE BY THE PASADENA LIVESTOCK SHOW & RODEO. I FURTHER AGREE TO RELEASE AND INDEMNIFY THE PASADENA LIVESTOCK SHOW & RODEO AND THE CITY OF PASADENA FOR ANY CLAIMS OF NEGLIGENCE, GROSS NEGLIGENCE, NEGLIGENCE PER SE, STRICT LIABILITY OR LIABILITY UNDER THE DECEPTIVE TRADE PRACTICES ACT OR OTHER FAULT FOR CLAIMS MADE THAT RELATE TO ANY USAGE OF PHOTOGRAPHS AND/OR INTERVIEWS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DAMAGES, LOSSES, COSTS OF DEFENSE, ATTORNEY'S FEES AND WHETHER CAUSED BY THE SOLE, JOINT, COMPARATIVE OR CONCURRENT NEGLIGENCE, GROSS NEGLIGENCE OR FAULT OF THE PASADENA LIVESTOCK SHOW & RODEO OR MYSELF OR THIRD PARTIES, THE CONDITIONS OF THE EVENT SITE OR ANY OTHER CAUSE.

I HEREBY DECLARE THAT I HAVE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND THIS AGREEMENT IN ITS ENTIRETY AND THAT, BY SIGNING (OR CLICKING) BELOW, I ASSENT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAIN THIS AGREEMENT.

MINOR PARTICIPANT/MEMBERS PRINTED NAME:	
,	
PARENT/GUARDIAN PRINTED NAME:	
PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE	
VOLUNTEER/MEMBER SIGNATURE	



MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION - PASADENA LIVESTOCK SHOW & RODEO

Commemorative Badges must be paid for and ordered by July 7, 2023; Membership Dues should be paid no later than July 7, 2023



Annual M			22 Committee served				
		e, and Indemnity Agreemen	•	·			
Lifetime 1	Member	Yes \square No \square 202	23 Committee Badging	gUnder:			
Please ch	eck your t	itle: General Chair	\square Captain \square Commi	tteemen □ Other			
New Mer	mber:	Yes□ No□ Ch	anging Committees: Y	es□ No□			
<u>If you are</u>	a New Mei	nber or changing commi	ttees, have you notified	the General Chair of each	committee:		
Yes□ N	No 🗆	Approval: Ge	neral Chairman:				
		Di	rector:				
What vea	r did vou f	ärst badge on a committe					
J							
Name:				TDL:			
Address	:						
City:			State:	Zip) :		
Home P	hone:		Employer:				
Work Pl	hone:		E-mail:				
Cell Pho	Cell Phone: Birth Date:						
		Please	e Check which Members	ship Type			
□ Yearly□ Under□ Silver		nip \$50.00 Membership \$30.00 (Must be 21) \$15.00	ch How many Comm	nemorate badges?	_		
		Total Due:					
Circle Type of Payment:		Ple	ase write Credit card # be	elow			
Check	Cash	Credit Card	Credit Card #:		Exp. Date:		
Check #:			3 Digit Code:	Billing Zip Code:			
The unde	e criteria set OTE: No ref OTE: Replac OTE: The M rsigned ce or of any o, ar ned also ag	by PLS&R and be a minimum funds on memberships. Element badges will be \$20.00 fembership dues deadline is Justifies that he/she has nearime related to abuse, as and he/she authorizes PLS	of 16 years of age unless bate each uly 7, 2023. ver been convicted or assault, or violence tow S&R to review any se	received deferred adjudic ard a child. Further, his/h ex offender registries und ne he/she will immediatel	cation as a sex er Date of Birth is der his/her name. The		
ςi	gnature:			Date:			
	_						
Received by:			Date:				